### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (FIRST LIEN)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		02/24/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Comerica Bank, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	39200 W. Six Mile Road
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152-2689
Entity Type:	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3419843	ANSWER TO WASTE
Registration Number:	3462269	
Registration Number:	3188888	PDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)930-2494 Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek	
Signature:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/	TDADEMADK

900216039 REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0540

D \$90.00 3419843

Date:	02/29/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=EnviroSolutions executed Assignment of Trademark Security Interest (2)#page1.tif source=EnviroSolutions executed Assignment of Trademark Security Interest (2)#page2.tif source=EnviroSolutions executed Assignment of Trademark Security Interest (2)#page3.tif source=EnviroSolutions executed Assignment of Trademark Security Interest (2)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0541

# NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (FIRST LIEN)

This Notice of Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement ("Notice of Assignment"), dated February 24, 2012, is between Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Assignor") and Comerica Bank, as Collateral Agent ("Assignee").

EnviroSolutions, Inc. ("Grantor") and Assignor entered into that certain Grant of Security in Trademark Rights ("Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of July 29, 2010, which was recorded in the records of the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4251/0818, and that certain First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement)., whereby Grantor granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks (as defined therein). Assignor has resigned as Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and assigned all of its rights and obligations as Collateral Agent thereunder to Assignee pursuant to that certain Resignation of Agent and Assignment of Loan Documents dated as of February 24, 2012.

Assignor and Assignee execute this Notice of Assignment to give notice of the assignment by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest as Collateral Agent in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Detroit\_1155774\_5

Assignor and Assignee execute this Notice of Assignment to give notice of the assignment by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest as Collateral Agent in the Trademark Security Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:

DEUTŞC	HE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERÎC	
Ву:	Vincent D'Amore
Name:	
Title:	Director
By:	
Name:	Benjamin Sour
Titles	Vias Pracidant

Signature page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interest

For internal use only(1155774)

Assignor and Assignee execute this Notice of Assignment to give notice of the assignment by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest as Collateral Agent in the Trademark Security Agreement.

ASSIGNEE:

COMERICA BANK

By: \_\_X

Name: IANS. MEAR

Title:

Presiden

**REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0544** 

Assignor and Assignee execute this Notice of Assignment to give notice of the assignment by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest as Collateral Agent in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Acknowledged by:

ENVIROSOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Marc

Title: Vice Fresident

Signature page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interest (1155774)

**RECORDED: 02/29/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0545